## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM841756

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LACY DISTRIBUTION, INC.		09/25/2023	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC.
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road, Suite 202
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7019170	ANSWER RACING
Registration Number:	7019152	ANSWER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16123678713

Email: kellv.walsh@btlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Kenneth Suzan

Address Line 1: 225 S. Sixth Street Suite 2800 Address Line 2: c/o Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7833-76
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth D. Suzan
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth D. Suzan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Answer Assignment fully executed copy#page1.tif source=Answer Assignment fully executed copy#page2.tif source=Answer Assignment fully executed copy#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0838

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. LACY DISTRIBUTION. INC.. an Indiana corporation. located at Monument Circle, Suite 800, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, U.S.A., owns all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks listed at Exhibit A hereto as well as any and all right, title and interest in and to the common law trademark rights in the trademarks (the registered and common law trademark rights are collectively referred to as "the Marks"): and

WHEREAS, TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, DE, 19803, U.S.A., desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LACY DISTRIBUTION. INC. hereby assigns and transfers to TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and all the rights therein, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks.

LACY DISTRIBUTION, INC.	TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC
By I LU	By:
Name: BRAO A. KELTHELME	Name:
Title: CP	Title:
Date: 9/25/23	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0839

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LACY DISTRIBUTION, INC., an Indiana corporation, located at 54 Monument Circle, Suite 800, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, U.S.A., owns all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks listed at Exhibit A hereto as well as any and all right, title and interest in and to the common law trademark rights in the trademarks (the registered and common law trademark rights are collectively referred to as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, DE, 19803, U.S.A., desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LACY DISTRIBUTION, INC. hereby assigns and transfers to TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and all the rights therein, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks.

LACY DISTRIBUTION, INC.	TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC	
By:	Ву: /////	
Name: J. William Himebrook	Name: MARC MALLISTER	
Title: CFO	Title: PRES IDEAT	
Date:	Date: <u>9/20/23</u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0840

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
ANSWER RACING	United States	88/253411	7,019,170
ÈNSUISIT	United States	88/036622	7,019,152

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 09/25/2023